
OJ/S S9
14/01/2019
15449-2019-EN

Agencies - Services - Additional information - Open procedure 1 / 2

14/01/2019 S9
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Agencies - Services - Additional information - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:15449-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

Denmark-Copenhagen: Copernicus Local Land Monitoring Services — Production of Very High
Resolution Land cover/Land use dataset for coastal zones of the reference years 2012 and 2018

2019/S 009-015449

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Services

(Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union, 2018/S 237-540380)

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

European Environment Agency
Kongens Nytorv 6
Copenhagen
1050
Denmark
Contact person: Karoline Rygaard
Telephone:  +45 33367220
E-mail: procurement@eea.europa.eu 
Fax:  +45 33367199
NUTS code: DK011
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.eea.europa.eu/

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Copernicus Local Land Monitoring Services — Production of Very High Resolution Land cover/Land use dataset
for coastal zones of the reference years 2012 and 2018
Reference number: EEA/DIS/R0/18/008

II.1.2) Main CPV code
72300000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
This call for tenders aims at the establishment of a framework service contract with an economic operator
covering the production of LCLU maps on coastal zones for the reference years 2012 and 2018. In detail the
following data outputs are expected:

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:540380-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:procurement@eea.europa.eu
http://www.eea.europa.eu/


OJ/S S9
14/01/2019
15449-2019-EN

Agencies - Services - Additional information - Open procedure 2 / 2

14/01/2019 S9
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

Agencies - Services - Additional information - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 2

1) LCLU status map 2012;
2) LCLU change map 2012-2018;
3) LCLU status map 2018.
As a sufficient coverage by VHR2012 dataset cannot be guaranteed beforehand, the contractor is expected to
perform an assessment, to verify the completeness of the area of interest coverage with existing and usable
VHR2012 imagery. Depending on the degree of available coverage the EEA will decide if the 2012 related LCLU
products (status and change) can be implemented or not. Due to the complexity of interests, directives and
natural dynamics in coastal zones, the contractor will interact with national stakeholders over the entire project
duration.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

09/01/2019

VI.6) Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 237-540380

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: IV.2.2)
Place of text to be modified: Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Instead of:
Date: 25/01/2019
Local time: 10:00
Read:
Date: 01/02/2019
Local time: 10:00
Section number: IV.2.7)
Place of text to be modified: Conditions for opening of tenders
Instead of:
Date: 25/01/2019
Local time: 14:00
Read:
Date: 01/02/2019
Local time: 14:00

VII.2) Other additional information:

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:540380-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML

